9.8 mm BEAL Karma
Sport | Sport Rope
Designed for climbers who want to become familiar with the smallest diameters, the KARMA 9.8 mm offers an
ideal balance between slenderness and control. KARMA 9.8 mm is an intermediate rope for crags and offers an
excellent compromise between performance factors to help you master small diameter ropes. It strikes a
reassuring balance between slenderness and control and provides manageability and compactness for your
climbs. It is an ideal rope for climbers wishing to improve.
Key Features
• Low impact force • Untreated rope • Reassuring diameter
• EN 892 Certification • CE and UIAA Certified single rope
www.pmirope.com 1-800-282-ROPE
Additional Information
Shipping weight | N/A
Color | Orange, Yellow
Brand | Beal
Diameter | 9.8 mm
Length | 200 m (656 ft), 50 m (164 ft), 60 m (197 ft), 40m (131ft), 70m (230ft), 80 m (262 ft)
Material | Polyamide
Impact Force | 7.2 kN
Elongation | 34% – Dynamic, 6.4% – Static
Sheath Slippage | 0 mm
Percentage of Core | 66%
Percentage of Sheath | 34%
Compliant | CE, UIAA 101, EN 892:2016 Simple
Product Code
BOBC098K.40.Y | Yellow | 40m (131ft)
BOBC098K.50.SO | Orange | 50 m (164 ft)
BOBC098K.50.Y | Yellow | 50 m (164 ft)
BOBC098K.60.SO | Orange | 60 m (197 ft)
BOBC098K.60.Y | Yellow | 60 m (197 ft)
BOBC098K.70.SO | Orange | 70m (230ft)
BOBC098K.70.Y | Yellow | 70m (230ft)
BOBC098K.80.SO | Orange | 80 m (262 ft)
BOBC098K.80.SO | Yellow | 80 m (262 ft)
BOBC098K.200.SO | Orange | 200 m (656 ft)
BOBC098K.200.Y | Yellow | 200 m (656 ft)